504089593 11/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4136261

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| MR. DAVID P. GOODRICH | 09/15/2015 |
| MR. STEVEN M. STACK | 01/29/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PACKAGING AND CRATING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 150 MATTATUCK HEIGHTS ROAD | |
| City: | WATERBURY | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06705 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7465267 |
| Patent Number: | 7484623 |
| Patent Number: | 7849663 |
| Patent Number: | 7883001 |
| Patent Number: | 8127928 |
| Patent Number: | 8397916 |
| Patent Number: | 8418912 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)323-0012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-323-0012

Email: mphilipsesq@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. PHILIPS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1818

Address Line 4: TOMS RIVER, NEW JERSEY 08754

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PACT000P | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL R. PHILIPS | |
| SIGNATURE: | /mphilips/ | |

PATENT 504089593 REEL: 040274 FRAME: 0043

| DATE SIGNED: | 11/10/2016 | |
|--|--|--|
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |
| Total Attachments: 6 | | |
| source=Goodrich Patent Assignment (N | l5273522)#page1.tif | |
| source=Goodrich Patent Assignment (N | l5273522)#page2.tif | |
| source=Goodrich Patent Assignment (N | 15273522)#page3.tif | |
| source=Stack Pat Assignment20161110 | 0_07430356#page1.tif | |
| source=Stack Pat Assignment20161110_07430356#page2.tif | | |
| source=Stack Pat Assignment20161110 | 0 07430356#page3.tif | |

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 15, 2015 by and between David P, Goodrich of 14 Ox Hill Rd. Newtown, CT 06470 ("Assignor") and Packaging and Crating Technologies, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with an office and place of business at 150 Mattatuck Road, Waterbury, Connecticut, 06705 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (hereinafter the "Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues of the foregoing and any foreign patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Patent Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 45 day of September, 2015, and hereby authorizes recordation thereof.

David P. Goodrich

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Ky M/2 IEV SOM——
Print Majne: F, LYNN PHNSCOUBE

Date: 4-15-15

Print Name: 51/m/1 M4790105

Date: 7-15-2 015

{N5118335}

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Personally appeared David P. Goodrich, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, before me, on this 2015.

(N5118335)

3

Exhibit 1

Issued Patents

| Country | Patent No. | Title |
|---------------|------------|---|
| United States | 7,465,267 | Pleating System |
| United States | 7,484,623 | Corrugated Shipping Container System |
| United States | 7,849,663 | Corrugated Shipping Container System |
| United States | 7,883,001 | Corrugated Shipping Container System |
| United States | 8,127,928 | Suspension Packaging |
| United States | 8,397,916 | High Durability Feet For Corrugated Shipping Containers |
| United States | 8,418,912 | Bulk Bin Shipping Containers |

Patent Applications

| Territory | Application No. | Title |
|---------------|--------------------|---|
| PCT | PCT/US2013/75548 | Bulk Bin Shipping Containers |
| United States | US 2014/0166661 A1 | Pleated Paper and Planar Sheet for Composite Packaging Product |
| Canada | CA2009/2739032 | Retention & Suspension Packaging System |
| World | WO/2009US58984 | Retention & Suspension Packaging System |
| World | WO/2006US32039 | Corrugated Shipping Container System |
| World | WO/2005US02092 | Pleating System |
| World | WO/2004US36501 | Corrugated Shipping Container System |

(NS118335) 4

SCHEDULE B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is an ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January _, 2016 by and between Steven M. Stack of 67 Carmel Hill Road, Watertown, CT 06795 ("Assignor") and Packaging and Crating Technologies, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company with an office and place of business at 150 Mattatuck Heights Road, Waterbury, Connecticut, 06705 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in <u>Exhibit 1</u>, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (hereinafter the "Patents and Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals and reissues of the foregoing and any foreign patents or patent applications claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for its assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Patent Applications are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this 29 day of January, 2016, and hereby authorizes recordation thereof.

Steven M. Stack

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(NS 135746;3)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Personally appeared Steven M. Stack, signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, before me, on this 22 day of January, 2016.

{N5135746;3)

Exhibit 1

Issued Patents

| Country | Patent No. | Title |
|---------------|------------|----------------------|
| United States | 8,127,928 | Suspension Packaging |
| 1 | j | |

Patent Applications

| Application No. | <u>Title</u> |
|-----------------|---|
| US12/570,755 | Suspension Packaging |
| CA2739032 A | Retention & Suspension Packaging System |
| EP09818425 A | Retention & Suspension Packaging System |
| US12/981,187 A | Suspension Packaging System |
| US12/898,840 A | Suspension Packaging System |
| WO/2009US58984 | Retention & Suspension Packaging System |
| | US12/570,755 CA2739032 A EP09818425 A US12/981,187 A US12/898,840 A |

{N5135746;3}